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PRINCIPAL’S CORNER 

 

Winter Weather 
 

Winter has certainly arrived here in 
Michigan. Please make sure your child is 
prepared for the snow and cold weather 
during their recess time. If the wind chill is 
zero or below we will stay inside for recess.  
We also look at the conditions of our 
playgrounds to make sure it is safe.   
 
However, if it is warmer, your child 
is expected to go outside unless you have 
provided a note stating otherwise. If you 
need support with winter clothing for your 
student, please contact our office and we 
will do our best to help.  Stay warm! 

Thank you for your support. 

Jeff Overkleeft, Principal 

 

 

Reminder 

Mid Winter Break 

No School 

Monday, February 16, 2026 and 

Tuesday. February 17, 2026 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LOOKING AHEAD 

 

 
 

 

 

February 

Wednesday, Feb. 11            Count Day 

Monday, Feb. 16                  No School/Mid Winter Break 

Tuesday, Feb. 17                  No School/Mid Winter Break 

Wednesday, Feb 18              PTC Meeting @ 4:20 PM 

Friday, Feb. 20                     Popcorn Friday 

 

March 

Wednesday, Mar. 4            ½ Day /Dismissal @ 12:15PM 

Friday, March 6                   Popcorn Friday 

Wednesday, Mach 18          PTC Meeting @ 4:20 PM 

Friday, March 20                 Popcorn Friday 

 

April    

Thursday, April 2                 ½ Day/Dismissal @ 12:15 PM 

April 3-10                             Spring Break – No School 

Monday, April 13                 Classes Resume 

Wednesday, April 15            PTC Meeting @ 4:20 PM 

Friday, April 17                    Popcorn Friday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PTC MEETING 

Wednesday, February 18 

4:20 PM 

Everyone is welcome and we appreciate 

your ideas and input. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

  



 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 


